TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Health Outcomes, Inc.		12/08/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida Health Strategies, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4114 Woodlands Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Palm Harbor
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34685
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301325	APPLIED HEALTH OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com
Correspondent Name: Mark D. Hansing
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A930-3 2,301,325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Hansing
Signature:	/Mark D. Hansing/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0982

900040227 REEL

Date:	01/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=AHO_A930-3Assignment1#page1.ti source=AHO_A930-3Assignment2#page1.ti	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0983

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLORIDA HEALTH STRATEGIES, L.L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, is the successor in interest to certain assets of APPLIED HEALTH OUTCOMES, INC., a Florida corporation;

WHEREAS, NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC., owns all the outstanding shares of capital stock of APPLIED HEALTH OUTCOMES, INC.; and

WHEREAS, the following trademark applications or registrations were among the assets transferred from APPLIED HEALTH OUTCOMES, INC. to FLORIDA HEALTH STRATEGIES, L.L.C., by an Asset Purchase Agreement and understanding of the parties effected on or about July 19, 2002.

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NO. REG. NO. FILING DATE TITLE

75361368 2301325 September 23, 1997 Applied Health Outcomes

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said APPLIED HEALTH OUTCOMES, INC., does hereby assign unto FLORIDA HEALTH STRATEGIES, L.L.C., the trademarks and trademark registrations and all rights, title and interest in and to all of the marks as set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, which assignment has retroactive effect from July 19, 2002.

> Assistant Secretary NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC., as the parent company and owner of all the outstanding

> shares of capital stock of APPLIED HEALTH

OUTCOMES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0984

Minois	
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF)	
(COUNTY OF)	
oth 1	
ON THIS & the day of lever het	2

appeared way of key wisk as fish sec of NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC., known to me, or who produced as identification, and who did take an oath, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and being informed of the contents of said instrument, acknowledged that she/he voluntarily executed the same for the uses and purposes herein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5/6/06

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JAN SARI SHUMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, JTATE OF ILLINGIS

MY COMMISSION (CYPIRES 5/6/2006)

J:\M\Mauch, Jr\Applied Health Outcomes, LLC\Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.2b.wpd *saw*crm 12/01/05 2318

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0985